5947



S-31077

convey(s) to

RICHARD R. FILLEY and DONNA R. FILLEY, husband and wife

ERNEST A. MOSER and KARI LEE MOSER, husband and wife

10731

Vol M81 Page

all that real property situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u>, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 8, Block 18, Tract No. 1127, NINTH ADDITION TO SUNSET VILLAGE, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE F SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT DEPER MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART-MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN-NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u>.

Donna)ss.

On this 5^{rc} day of June

STATE OF OREGON, County of _

:10

2

Personally appeared the above named <u>Richard R. filley and Donna R.</u> Filley, hushand and wife and wife and wife and acknowledged the foregoing

_, 19<u>.87</u>.

Filley husband and wife

____ voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

Oregon Notary Public for 3-17-90 My Commission Expires:

Richard R. Filley		STATE OF OREGON,	
Donna R. Filley		s	SS.
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of certify that the within instrume was received for record on the d of 19	ay
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	at o'clockM., and records in book/reel/volume No	ed
Alter recording recurs bo:	FOR	page or as document/fee/fi	
Ernest A. & Kari Lee Moser	RECORDER'S USE	instrument/microfilm No.	,
Klamarth Falls 10R 97603		Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of Coun	nty
ANDE, ADDRESS, ZP		affixed.	
		NAME	<u></u>
NAME ADORESS ZIP		Ву Ферг	uty

EXHIBIT "A" SUBJECT TO: 10732 1. Restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, as shown on the recorded plat of Tract No. 1127, Ninth Addition to Sunset Village. 2. This property lies within and is subject to the levies and assessments 3. Easements, including the terms and provisions thereof : Water mains and pipelines Granted to : Oregon Water Corporation, a public utility of Recorded Book : M-73 Page : 2293 4. Covenants, easements and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by instrument, including the terms thereof: : M-78 Page : 1523 5. Regulations, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements of the South Suburban Sanitary District, and as per Ordinance No. 29, recorded May 24, 1983, in Book M-83 at page 8062 and as per Ordinance No. 30, recorded May 30, 1986 in Book M086 at page 9346. STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of _ SS. Aspen Title Company June A.D., 19 87 at 10:14 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M87 FEE \$14.00 day Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By